## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Craig Eugene Marq	uardt		03/29/2011	
Patrick A Collins			03/29/2011	
Jie Chen			03/29/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	ABL IP Holding LLC			
Street Address:	One Lithonia	Way		
City:	Conyers			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30012			
Property	/ Туре		mber	
PROPERTY NUMBI	/ Туре	Nu 13027795	mber	
Property	/ Туре r:		mber	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	/ Туре r:	13027795	mber	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	/ Type r: CE DATA (404)54 // be sent via US M	13027795 I-3396 Pail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	/ Type r: CE DATA (404)54 // be sent via US M 404-815	13027795 I-3396 <i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -6500		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	/ Type r: CE DATA (404)54 // <i>be sent via US M</i> 404-815 cspain@	13027795 I-3396 <i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -6500 ekilpatricktownsend.com		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	/ Type r: CE DATA (404)54 // <i>be sent via US M</i> 404-815 cspain@ ne: John S.	13027795 I-3396 <i>Pail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -6500 Okilpatricktownsend.com Pratt, Esq.		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	/ Type r: CE DATA (404)54: <i>Il be sent via US M</i> 404-815 cspain@ ie: John S. Kilpatric	13027795 I-3396 <i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -6500 ekilpatricktownsend.com		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	y Type r: CE DATA (404)54' <i>Il be sent via US M</i> 404-815 cspain@ he: John S. Kilpatric 1100 Pe	13027795 I-3396 <i>Jail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -6500 ckilpatricktownsend.com Pratt, Esq. < Townsend & Stockton LLP		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	/ Type r: CE DATA (404)54 (404)54 <i>Il be sent via US M</i> 404-815 cspain@ toppe: John S. Kilpatric 1100 Pe Atlanta,	1-3396 <i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -6500 kilpatricktownsend.com Pratt, Esq. < Townsend & Stockton LLP achtree Street, Suite 2800		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	y Type r: CE DATA (404)54' <i>If be sent via US M</i> 404-815 cspain@ te: John S. Kilpatric 1100 Pe Atlanta, ET NUMBER:	13027795 I-3396 <i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -6500 pkilpatricktownsend.com Pratt, Esq. K Townsend & Stockton LLP achtree Street, Suite 2800 GEORGIA 30309		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	/ Type r: CE DATA (404)54: (404)54: (404)54: (404-815 cspain@ 404-815 cspain@ acspain@ 100 Pe Atlanta, ET NUMBER: FER:	13027795 I-3396 <i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> -6500 okilpatricktownsend.com Pratt, Esq. < Townsend & Stockton LLP achtree Street, Suite 2800 GEORGIA 30309 N0023-414585		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	y Type r: CE DATA (404)54: (404)54: (404)54: (404-815 cspain@ 404-815 cspai	13027795 I-3396 <i>Vail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> -6500 -7500 -7		

WHEREAS, we, Craig Eugene Marquardt, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 195 Mission Pointe Lane, Covington, Georgia 30016; Patrick A. Collins, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 480 Harris Drive, Conyers, Georgia 30012; and Jie Chen, a citizen of China, residing at 1546 Lechemin Drive, Snellville, Georgia 30078, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional application entitled "Luminaires and Light Engines for Same," filed February 15, 2011, and assigned serial no. 13/027,795;

WHEREAS, **ABL IP HOLDING LLC**, a limited liability company of the State of Georgia and having a place of business at One Lithonia Way, Conyers, Georgia 30012 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and the patent application (the "application");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Craig Eugene Marquardt, Patrick A. Collins and Jie Chen, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **ABL IP HOLDING LLC**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reissue, or reexaminations thereof, to **ABL IP HOLDING LLC**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **ABL IP HOLDING LLC** and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ABL IP HOLDING LLC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights

US2008 2296816.1

Assignment to ABL IP HOLDING LLC KS Docket: N0023/414585 U.S. Patent Application No. 13/027,795 Page 2 of 2

granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ABL IP HOLDING LLC, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ABL IP HOLDING LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

<u>om/ng/2011</u> 3/29/2011 Dated:

Dated:

129/201 Dated:

Eugene Marquardt Craig

Patrick A

Jie Chen

**RECORDED: 04/22/2011**